Date of NIT available to parties to download September 12, 2025, from 14:00 Hrs onwards 
f. Date and time of Pre-Bid meeting September 26, 2025, at 11:00 Hrs 
g. Eligible Vendors Open Tender (The firm satisfying eligibility criteria 

mentioned at Para 2 of Section II of the tender document) 

h. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) ₹ 13,000 (Rupees Thirteen Thousand only) to be submitted 
through NEFT (as per the below mentioned details) along with 
the Part I/ Technical-Commercial Bid.  

Account Number – 8692299 
IFSC Code – RBIS0JPPA01 (Fifth and Tenth digits in IFSC 
code are Zero). 

Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) are exempted from